CORRECTED DOCUMENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellines.	3078 original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Yukio Sakaguchi, Takayuki Yamamoto and Shigeru Sato Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KIORITZ CORPORATION Address: 7-2, Suehiro-cho 1-chome, Ohme-shi, Tokyo 198-8711 Japan City: _ State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] OtherExecution Date: January 14, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	he execution date of the application is January 14, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald B. Hildreth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE CLANGE 40. A
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	MOSPEC ument non is true and correct old any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ronald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498 Name of Person Signing	Signature July 20, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and do	

				MENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Tr. 10095	2666	a documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuki Fakayuk Yamamoto and Shige Additional name(s) of conveying par [] Yes [N] No	ni Sato 1-51-99	Name: KIOR	ess of receiving party(ies) ITZ CORPORATION Suchiro-cho 1-chome, Oh	une-shi. Toky
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	ange of Name	City: _ State: _ Additional nan { } Yes	Zip:ne(s) and address(es) attached ' [X] No	09/234574 01/21/99
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(x) 09/231	1,574		in .
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execu	tion date of the app	olication is <u>January 14, 1999</u>	- da (****
A. Parent Application No.(8)	į.	s. Palent No.(s)		
◆ Additi	ional numbers attached?	[] Yes	[X]No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		. Total number	of applications and patents invi	ilved:
Name Ronald B. Hildreth		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>400</u>
MAKER & MOTTS, L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Acdres : 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 F	1	B. Deposit accou	nt number:	
Ci v: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 16 01/28/1999 INDIVEN 00000116 09234574	01131	02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1 FC:581 40.00	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature	/			

To the vest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct hifd any attached copy is a true copy of the origina document.

Ronald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0995

Attorney's Docket No.: A 32/54 Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) Yuk	<u>io SAKAGUCHI of 11-17, Kamik</u>	<u>izaki 8-chome,</u>
Urawa-shi, Saitama 338-0804	<u> 4 Japan, Takayuki YAMAMOTO</u>	of 25-16,
Kamiigusa 4-chome, Suginam	i-ku, Tokyo 167-0023 Japan and	Shigeru SATO
of Sayama new town 100-4, 34	484-34, Kashiwabara, Sayama-sl	ni,
Saitama 350-1335 Japan	:	
		$__$,respectively,
have invented certain new and	d useful improvements in:	
MUFFLER FOR INTERNAL CO	MBUSTION ENGINE	
for which an application for Le	etters Patent was executed on Jar	nuary 14, 1999
(Application No	,filed),and
WHEREAS, KIORITZ CO	ORPORATION	
(hereinafter referred to as"ASS	SIGNEE")having a place of busin	ess at: <u>7-2,</u>
<u>Suehiro-cho 1-chome, Ohme-sh</u>	ni, Tokyo 198-8711 Japan	
is desirous of acquiring the em	tire right, title and interest in an	nd to said invention
and in and to any Letters Pa	atent that may be granted there	fore in the United
States and its territorial posse	essions and in any and all foreign	1 countries;

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0996 same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & BOTTS, LLP. of 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10112-0228 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:_	January	14,	1999	Yukio Sakaguchi
				(Signature of inventor) Yukio SAKAGUCHI
Data	January	14.	1999	Takanahi Gamamoto
Date:_	bundary			(Signature of inventor) Takayuki YAMAMOTO
Date:	January	14,	1999	Shigeru Sato (Signature of inventor) Shigeru SATO
_				(Signature of inventor) Shigeru SATO

RECORDED: 07/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0997